Lax County, USA Elite Membership Agreement

- 1. This agreement is between Lax County USA, Inc and _
- Lax County USA, Inc. agrees to supply (2) complete First Steps Lacrosse Programs (Curriculum Guide, Instructor Tutorial, Lesson Plans, Behavior Management Guide, Teaching through Drama, Lacrosse Movement and Skills, Theoretical Base, Parent Handbook Program Manual in Slide Show format) and Equipment (28 Sticks, 48 Balls, 2 Tote Bags) to the Elite County Team member
- 3. Lax County USA, Inc. agrees to supply (2) Speed Lacrosse Court Kits (4 Goals, 12 Balls, 2 Sideline Kits, 2 Bags) to the Elite County Team member.
- 4. The Elite County Team Member will be granted an exclusive territory to hold monetized Lax County USA, Inc. events to raise funds for the Elite County Team member.
- 5. Lax County USA, Inc. will provide event training and support.
- 6. Lax County USA, Inc. will help the Elite County Team member with fund raising support.
- 7. All members of the Elite County Team will be eligible to participate in all Lax County USA, Inc. events and programs.
- 8. All members of the Elite County Team will receive a Free membership to **re-laxin.com**.
- 9. The Elite County Team member agrees to donate (1) complete First Steps Lacrosse Program & Equipment to a qualified Lax City USA, Inc. partner.
- 10. The Elite County Team member agrees to donate (1) Speed Lacrosse Court Kit to a qualified Lax City USA, Inc. partner.
- 11. The Elite County Team member agrees to help volunteer and hold events with their Lax City USA, Inc. partner.
- 12. The Elite County Team member agrees to allow Lax County USA, Inc. to solicit their members for donations.
- 13. The Elite County Team member will ensure that the First Steps Program will used by their organization only and will not copy, share, or sell to other organizations.
- 14. The Elite County Team member agrees to share event dates & times (in advance), videos, pictures, and testimonies of any monetized Lax County USA, Inc. events held by the Elite County Team member to Lax County USA, Inc. With approval, Lax County USA, Inc. can use videos, pictures, and testimonies in promotional material.
- 15. The agreed cost of the Elite County Membership is \$______.